SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

hase Hnre Blogce  vs. Chacles

F.4

NO. /042X ED NO._/99-0~__ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S7ewec/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /465,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § JR ST

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

$

ey é_f

MILEAGE § Al I
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $o500
COPIES § 3.5C
NOTARY $ 1S,ac
TOTAL o e e sk ol ok ofe e ofe e e o s s ol ok ok vk s oo ok ke
WEB POSTING 4707 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. o $ 797236
SOLICITOR S SERV%"C()E"EAL ****:k*******m** $ C?yz 3—&
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46-00-
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL e e ol ook ok ok ok ke ke b st sk ok s sk ok sk ok kok k¢ $ -‘"f:’“"""
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 /1§ S.ee

TOTALT, Fdestk kst sok ks dedbskskokokodokok koo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 8
TOTAL oo ok kool o o e ol e e oo sfe s sk R sk sk sk ok ok
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $

S

TOTAL e ok o ok s 2k ok e ok ok e sk ol ol ok ok ol ok ek sk

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$

3
$

%5 00

\-—,-OF-—

JC. 00

§ - CO—

$ /3SOo00



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

} : . .y
Coluse tbme Famoc _vs. Sames & Adane, Chailes
NO. /64-65" ED NO./99-0%  JD DATE/TIME OF SAFE, o -/5-06 Of30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5 N.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 34350

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE $ /400

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 550
TA Y
NO RY TOTAL $**********E****;ﬁi** $ 4061' S—-o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s 79736
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Aok e e e ke skl ke sk sk s sk R ok ke ok s /Oa;/ 3_6
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $L?1}).00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ¥, 50 —
TOTAL Aok ek e e ke e e sk ok $ S_f.; 5 o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ S, 00
TOTAL *****ﬁ*************** $ S-/DO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL LR EEEE B EEE EEES L EE LT $ "—C) —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/30.00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *#sssctkirkikbkikikkdis ¢ -0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 1665, 36



RightFax 2/14/2008 4:08 PAGE 0017001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1817 John F. Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Main Fax 215-563-7008

Joseph F, Marshall Representing Lenders in
Legai Assistant, Ext. 1370 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 14, 2006
Via Telefax
Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheyiff
Columbia County

At: Real Estate Dept.
Re: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

v. CHARLES, JAMES

No. 2005-CV-199

Premises: RD 1 BOX 153-E
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please STAY the SherifPs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for 2/15/06, retum the original writ of execution to the Prothonotary's office and
refund any unused money o our office.

Should you have any questions or concems do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Joaph . Mashof
Joseph F. Marshall



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
: . ) _ . -}
Chase. Hoae Flamee s “Toes & Nowe, Claties
NO. Jo4-oS ED NO. /990X D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Q—)i."-Oé o e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT A

MISC. COSTS 8

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 3
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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Law Dffices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Johr F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Permsylvania and New Jersey

Movember 8, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsbturg, PA 17815

Re: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY .
CHARLES
No. 2005-CV~199
Premises; RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Dear 5ir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for 11/9/05. Please relist the property for the another sale date approximately 90
days from now. Flease advise of the new sale date as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Katherine Trautz
’;kjm / 3 (F %«

VIA TELECOPY 370-389-3625

Ce: JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/W/A NANCY .J, CHARLES
505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 183-E
DRANGEVILLE, PA 1785@
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' SENDER: COMPLETEZENS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECT]
Complete items 1, 2, arid 3. Also complete ‘f
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. £

B Print your name and address on the reverse i i "6/7 ddresst

so that We CLi return the card to you, B. Recelved by Printsdl Narme} C. Date of Delive
B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, i

!
!
E or on the front if space permits.
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D. is delivery address differsnt from item 17 L2 Ve
1. Article Addressed to: O Ne-

/ : . If ¥YFS enter delivery address below:
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I DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SIHERIFF SALE

. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

| CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION |

I DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type

! HARRISBURG, P4 17128-1230C A Cortified Maill [0 Express Mail
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Hi5 SECTION

' & Complete ftems 1, 2, _ .d 3. Also complete
itermn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we czn return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

COMPLETE THIS SECTIONLON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X O agent %‘

B pddresse

B. Received by ( Pri C. Date of Delivel

MName)

1. Article Addressed to:

_PNC Bank
2730 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

3. Service Typs

m Certified ?H Express Mail
Im| mmm_m”mﬁ O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insure Ocoon.

4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

°004 2890 D001 4Llk 290k

PS Form wm._.l_ , February 2004

- SENDER: COMPLETE,

W Complete items 1, 2, . .4 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we ean return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the fient if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-15<
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600 >W@E STREET ROOM 3239 !
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[J Registered T Return Receipt for Merchandk
' I Insured Mait O c.ob
i 4, Restricted Delivary? (Extra Feg) 0O vss
2. Articls Number .
(Transfer from service fabel) 004 £690 0001 411k 2944
PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

3 . - . .
(’:}r?a.‘&& e F.orace VS, SINES b Ampes G hel 03

NO. /¢H~C%5" ED NO._}99-©S~ ID DATE/TIME OF SAMLE //~5-05 o730
DOCKT'I/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /£5,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 32.-50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S f&.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES g SO
/< ,00 "

NOTARY TOTAL ****$******E****jﬂ£}k**** $ C/(}é!g{)
WEB POSTING $150,00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7973
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )

TOTAL =2 o ok ok ol s ol o ok e o o e ofe ke e e e e e e sl $ /C];a,‘b)f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 50

TOTAL s s sk s ke sk ke ek s ke o s $ 43'!:'} g'{':)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s /3,34
DELINQUENT 20 S _Syoo

TOTAL Fdsktkdkskk sk bk bk dmhkgdok $ /297136

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 g
WATER 20 s
TOTAL *#dksskkstidcisiokkdkgsirk § O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ ; 30, o0
MISC. $
. $
TOTAL #®ksskkshkstdoknxskhksrhs® § £ e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 277764



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ! SS

Paul R. Everly, President , being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
sald Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ October 19, 26,
November 2, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher

of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allege “ons in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notdry Pubhc)
Ll )"_.,_.c"_:}.!-c-‘--wmw-;
R Ashenft'« aw Fublic
Scort T“rp Co- ounty 3
By Uo*n*‘ns&.mt - jz_mf_m,i
""———"“ P rinres
-
ANd NOW,..coiiie e L 20, Ihereb ceruf that the advertising and
Y Y g
publication charges amounting to $........cocoooooienn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



L Vj
L PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman{@fedphe.com

October 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/8/M TO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A
NANCY J. CHARLES
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2005-CV-199

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary's Office
as of the date of this letter.

FEEARAFAFXIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
1t may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
ﬂot present at the Sa’e-************************

Yours truly,

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 11/9/05 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/MTO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

) CIVIL ACTION
VS.
JAMES C. CHARLES ) CIVIL DIVISION
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A
NANCY J. CHARLES ) NO. 2005-CV-199

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,
S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION hereby verify that on
8/12/05 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate

of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A”

x}f)ﬁmup ﬁé/%vé /gmw

DATE: October 12, 2005 "DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

attached hereto.




Name and
Address
Of Sender

A.Article

Line
Number

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postar

1 TP

Tenant/Occupant
RD 1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

il _JI"'5‘-
(¥,
GE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG. PA 171905

$ 01200

381z,

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF oowczwg 8@24%.
COLUMBIA COUNTY no%amocmmx 2

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA {7815

s

.l.a‘l

PNCBANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
CONSUMER LLOAN CENTER
2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

|

~1

10

TEAM 3

“1E.: JAMES C. CHARLES

The full declaration of value i$ requited on s__ dotvestic and temnational repistered mail. The maxinmim indemmnity

TFutal Number of
Pieces Listed By Sender

Postmaster, Per (Name Qf Receiving

Tatal Nurnber of Pieces
Enmployee)

Recelved at Post Office

Umv..uc_nmgz_m_don:mn.:nao:o;onhnmo:uznnorE:n:sEnﬁ—lxﬁamnﬁ»:aan._._r:_?rc_._nq:n:on:..AEE.F..7
$50,000.00 per piece subject i s hmit of $500.004 per occurrence. The maximumm indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandize insurance is $500. The maximum indenutity pavable is $25.000 for registerad nimil, sent with
optional insurance. See Domestic Mait Manual R900,5913 and %921 for limitetions of coverage.




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 380-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
JAMES & NANCY CHARLES
WRIT OF EXECUTION #104 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 3, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES & NANCY CHARLES AT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O ANSWERS:

TIMOTHY ¥ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3%° DAY OF QCTOBER 2005

NOTARIAL AEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
| BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
E Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHEINE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3895622 Bloghzsfl;l;l}g];gz\s;s?ﬂ15 (RT00 7Ha-4 300
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B'M TO Docket # 104ED2005
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
VS, WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J.
CHARLES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2005, AT 6:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NANCY CHARLES AT 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO JAMES CHARLES, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 12, 2005 ‘r ’ )
//WM %W\—/ . 0 A

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Al SBAL HERIFF
' ¢
WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBL
“&%%saunﬁ, COLUMBLA C%ﬁ i(’)? o005 _.
wy GOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMB \

. . ARTER
PUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
o s aesias o e
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO Decket # 104ED2005
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J.
CHARLES

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2005, AT 6:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES CHARLES AT 305 AUSTIN
TRAIL, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO JAMES CHARLES A TRUE AND ATTESTED CCPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

X

NOTARY, PUB’LI% " TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

‘ WENDY v.*r?sgrmfna'r"t"L pfmknv PUBLIC
' 'BLGDMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

RIFF
v COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 [-a E
TER

I

PUTY SHERIFF



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

[. Obligor information (To be completed by requester)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

el D Keiebe U 3fes” V- G- 1083

pATE: 9] Yoy REQUESTOR: \)w

Print Nam¢

ADE Yyq ad Zoos

Signature

II. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL,

g WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NOQ OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
4 p0°
,, .
( Court CosTs osly )

Date: D\ 05~ BY: %@q ’ﬁt \[,:d

7
Certified from the record CU.AJ
his day 0 M-ZG 05~ TITLE: %‘\(3
Gail K. Jodon
Direcydr Domestic Ralations Section
gy H Y

7



PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 31H9-5622 ELOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 {5701 784-8I00
FAX: (570) 183-5625

Tuesday, August 09, 2005
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT, ACA
VS
SCOTT D. KRIEBEL

DOCKET # 105ED2005 JD # 419JD2005

Dcar Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



LAW OFFICES OF
Derr, Pursel, Luschas & Norton, LLP

{harles T3, Pursel 120 West Main Strect O Counsel: Gary E. Norion
Alvin J. Luschas P.O). Box 539

Melissa L. Norton Bloomsburg, Pennsy]vania 17815 Dale AL Derr
Noah G. Naparsteck Telephone Telefax 1927-2000
. Brian Crane (570} 784-4654 (570) 784-1281

September 9, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Ag Choice Farm Credit, ACA v. Scott D. Krichcl
Docket # 105ED2005
JD # 4191D2005

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please be advised that this office represents the interest of Lori Kriebel. Ms. Kricbel is a
lien holder on the property which is scheduled for Sheriff’s Salc on November 9, 2005. The
amount of her lien is presently Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One Dollars and Twenty
Two Cents ($15,881.22). | would ask that you please account for this on any schedule of
distribution.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concermns.

Very tritly yours,

Noah G. Népa steek, E

NGN/jk
¢: Lon Kreibel



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/5/2005 DOCKET # 104ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES CHARLES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
505 AUSTIN TRAIL FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE
SERVED UPON  * "uys<
RELATIONSHIP 5= F IDENTIFICATION
DATE X-}j-5 TIME (&7 o MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA -~ POB__ POE_ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
k a5 AR5 b7 e Crduce £

DEPUTY //; Eif DATE &-il -5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 104ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE

MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NANCY CHARLES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
505 AUSTIN TRAIL FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON - J@M Vet

RELATIONSHIP H vab A ! IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-1/~-5 TIME 85O MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB _ POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- Faos A (e

—
3 -
DEPUTY \i\)/(L m'>s DATE J~/f- S



o AN e T mE aeieaiad el el A e Ol il el i Lt vl i T plie vl b A A el L L T

GREENWOOD TWP [ DESCKITTY RESESHERT [ RRTE | TESS DISC TANCONT FACE [INC TENALT

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: 3L ESTATE 25265 42.9C 1062.19 1083.87 119226
VICTORIA M FRY :

80 TRIVELPIECE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, EBA 17859

HOURS MON & THUR 6-7:30PM 7/1-8/31 The 2%, discount and 10% panally have been Toen 15 053 591 BT %
MON 6-7:30PM 9/L-10/31 computed for your convenience. Taxes are due | . I T DR EEF
now and payabie. Prompt payment is requested.]. TH'S - AUG 31 oCcT 31

OR BY APPOINTMENT

This tax notice must be retuimed with “-_~ PAID ON IE PAID: GN.: _

PHONE 570-458-6383 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE, AMOUN _ORPBEFORE | OR BEFORE A?TER
M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
A CHARLHEY JAMES C & NANCY JANE
T 505 AUSTIN TRAIL | PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 78138
L ORANGEVILLE PA 17859 PARCEL 17 il QOC501000 onts Th ToREE

502 AUSTIN TRATL sno. ool "

- 0379-0856 24506 . ool OVER TO COLLECTION
o L0 40 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2006.

Copy 2 THIS TAX RETURNED TO THE COQURT HOUSE 1/1/06



TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

i (1 e T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P,O. BOX 380 24 HOU PHONE
1570} 335622 BLOOMSBLRC, PA 17015 (5703 7445300
FAX: (5707 389-362%

Monday, August 08, 2005

VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR
80 TRIVELPIECE RD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

VS

JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES

DOCKET # 104ED2005 JD # 199JD2005

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/5/2005 DOCKET # 104ED2005

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

80 TRIVELPIECE RD FORECLOSURE

QORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON {71l Dy, Tre

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE -4 & TIME {Qio MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB  POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY L;L (, &; DATE &-& = §



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 104ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON ( g/ ' Covit

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ({~-S  TIME(GZ(s  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO __

ATTEMPTS
DATE

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY w

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

9 &/C@j:‘ DATE X—& ¢




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/08/2005

CHARLES JAMES C & NANCY JANE
505 AUSTIN TRAIL
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

Aggesgsment: 30,737
Balances as of 08/08/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Fee:

TAX AMOUNT

By :ﬂmdiml T Chalz ans

£5.00

PENALTY DISCOUNT

Ql’ler sﬁée r:

ha .

District:
Deed:

Location:
Parcel Id:

Cert. NO: 1106

GREENWOOD TWPE

03740 -08B56

502 AUSTIN TRAIL
17 -11 -005-01,000

PAID BALANCE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 104ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON ‘D=2, A/ / /rrﬁ
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE k -5 5 TIME 458 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB_\POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
s - - L
DEPUTY 1& DATE - & -5




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
ED# /(04/~05

DATE RECEIVED 5

&
DOCKET AND INDEX ¥
<

-0
Y o<
SET FILE FOLDER UP S

) i

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION >
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /4555

[ e
\\

\

RRER K

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE A, G 05 TIME <30
POSTING DATE oY, S, 05
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK (O 7. /9

2N WEEK &

3PWEEK Ane . 2 oS



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 104 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 199 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’> OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Coenfer or Creasy and line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of ¢ither Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center line of legislative Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along linc of other lands of Mercle T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutes 28
seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iren pin corner in line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with Jands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, and line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella
Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 88,31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr., and line of other lands of Merele T. Starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 fect to a set iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of BEGINNING.
Being known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD [ BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wife by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C, Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder far breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 104 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 199 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 240,90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center line of legislative Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutes 28
seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of other lands of Merele T, Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, and line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella
Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 88.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Ir., and line of other lands of Merele T. Starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to a set iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone comer, the place of BEGINNING.
Being known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD | BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wife by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B1D
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberiain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 104 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 199 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 scconds East 240,90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center line of legislative Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutes 28
seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merele T, Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittmer; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of other lands of Merele T, Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, and line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.: THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella
Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 88.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr., and line of other lands of Mcrele T. Starr
and Natalie J, Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345,24 feet to a set iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone comer, the place of BEGINNING.
Being known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wife by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Janc Starr and James C, Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 836,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salce is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful hidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timethy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRI'T OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE HOME FINANCE L1.C,S/B/MTQO : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CORPORATION :
: NO: 2005-CV-199
Plaintiff : OV S-ED. SO0
M WRIT OF EXECUTION .
YS. M {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE)

JAMES C, CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY
J. CHARLES

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, inferest and costs in the above matter, you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
tollowing described property (spccifically described property below):

Premises: RD 1 BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLL, PA 17859

(see altached legal description)

Amount Duc $96.449 49

Interest {from 4/20/03 $
to sale date
(per diem-$15.85)

Fotal Plus Costs 4s endorsed.

. »
Clerk QJ-/\ ‘*é’\»—{‘*-’“-’ [&
honotary

Office of the Pr
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: QQ\§ ‘D S—_ _

(Seal) \ \




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, piece or parcel of fand situate in the Township of Greenwoad,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ¥

BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors:
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy Notth 18 degrees 45
nunutes 00 seconds East 221.00 feet to a sef raifroad spike comer in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rie. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes G0
seconds Fast 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legistative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East 1133.51 fect o an existing iron pin corner
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy L. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 sccands East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr; THEMCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenclla Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet to an existing iron pin
comer on line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Areneila, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 134524 feet to
a set iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his

wife, by Deed from Nancy fane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,S/B/MTO : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CORPORATION :
1 NO: 2005-CV-199
Plaintiff : APCS . ED. Jod
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Vs, . (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE)

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY
J. CHARLES

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, inferest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sclf the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 1 BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due _ $96,449.49

Interesi from 4/20/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$15.85)

Total S Plus Costs as endorscd.

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Plcas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: % \ S_ \\0(

(Sewl)




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, pic"cc or parcel of fand situate in the Tosﬁxship of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of tands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of either Roy D, Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors;
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
munutes 00 seconds East 221.00 feet to a set railroad spike comer in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rie. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 fect to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East 1133.51 fcet to an existing iron pin cormer
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenclia Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet 10 an existing iron pin
corner on line of lands of Frank Areneila, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to

a sel tron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his

wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/BM : COLUMBIA County
TO CHASE MANHATTAN :
MORTGAGE CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2005-CV-199
: P gy e i
JAMES C. CHARLES : J( LNV é"7> - /(—' )'Z

NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A
NANCY J. CHARLES

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is:

() an FHA Mortgage

{) non-owncr occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMJ_EG ES
Altorney for Plaintill




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L..1..P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(Z215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M 1 COLUMBIA County
TO CHASE MANHATTAN :
MORTGAGE CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2005-CV-199
. =7 v ‘/_.o’ /'_'_'_,'"""“ ) { :
JAMES C. CHARLES : /J’ 05 - & 2 /0 7
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A :
NANCY J. CHARLES
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the atiorney for the Plaintifl in the
above captlioned matter and that the premises are nof subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
1s:

() anFFHA Morlgage

() non-owner occupied

{) wvacant

(X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification ts made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
~ 'C -_h.___.L/\

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attormey for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

ldentification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, 5/B/M TO : COLUMBIA County
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
: NO. 2005-CV-199
JAMES C., CHARLES : ) DR sy
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY ‘/Z(/Z//'— 2 é/ D /(”7/
J. CHARLES
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TQ CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ.,
scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or rcputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C, CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-FE
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES, 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
A/K/A NANCY J, CHARLES ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s}) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cantiot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESBU[RE

Date&&ﬂ]ﬁ



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA County
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO, 2005-CV-199

JAMES C, CHARIES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY
J. CHARLES

Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

CHASE HOME FINANCE [.1.C, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ.,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at R 1 BOX 153-F, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address ol Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD! BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
NANCY JANE CHARLES,
A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABQOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 1 BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. T understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

h‘ SM"\
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG)\ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 8/2/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.1.P.

By: DANIEL ;. SCHMIEG

ldentification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/BM TO : COLUMBIA County
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V8. H
: NO. 2005-CV-199
JAMES C. CHARLES : <17y &T L5 I
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY A av - éjz) SO
J. CHARLES
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}
CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ.,

sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exceution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES, 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
A/K/ANANCY J, CHARLES ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subjecet to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authonties.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, E

SQUIRE
Dale@_&éﬂi —




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L..P.

By: PANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, /B/M TO : COLUMBIA County
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION t Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 2005-CV-199

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY
J. CHARLES
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ.,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at RD 1 BQX 153-E, ORANGEVIILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owncr(s):
NAME LASTKNOWN ADDRESS
JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEYVILLE, PA 17859
NANCY JANE CHARILES,
A/K/A NANCY J, CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE,

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record Hen on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

NAMI LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
intercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 1 BOX I53-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG\ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintifl

..,

DATE: 8/2/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, E.[..P."
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B'M
TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Plaintiff

¥S§.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2005-CV-199

XU L ED Y

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A
NANCY J. CITARLES

Defenrdant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

ST 1 { b

TO: JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY J. CHARLES
505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Your house (real estate) at RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859, is scheduled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Sale on at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County
Cmmmm.lﬁﬂ.ﬂhmnshnrg,mmto enforce the court judgment of $96,449.49 obtained by CHASE

HOME FINANCE LIC, S/B/M TQ CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the
mortgagee) against you, In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129 .3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

To prevent this Shertff's Sale, you must takc immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled iryou pay to the mortgagee the back paymefits, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call;

{215) 563-7000,

2. You may be ablc to stop the sale by filing & petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attomney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc
compared 1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale, To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 2.72-9350Q.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the salc never happencd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings fo evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housc will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 53" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN part, pigee or parcel of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone comer on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors;
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds East 221.00 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 fect to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East 1133.51 feoet to an existing iron pin corner
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of 1. Charles and Nancy E. Bitmer; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638,11 feet 1o an existing iron pin corner of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet to an existing iron pin
comner on line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other Jands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to

a set tron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parce] No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.

PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TITLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his
wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856,



ALL THAT CERTAIN part, pié}fe or parcel of land sitnate in the Tovx:'ilshi'p of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of MLE. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of either Roy D). Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors;
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
munutes (0 seconds East 221.00 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with fands new or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenclia Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 secends Bast 83.31 feet ta an existing iron pin
corner on line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 134524 feef to

a sct iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11005-01.0600 on the Official Tax Map.

PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TITLETO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his
wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, picgc or parcel of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone comer on linc of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of ¢ither Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors;
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
nminutes 00 seconds East 221.00 feet to a set railroad spike comer in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner
i Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin comer of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenclla Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet to an existing iron pin
corner on line of lands of Frank Arenetla, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to
a sct iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone comer, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his

wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856,




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, pié&c or parcel of land situate in the Towunshi'p of Greenwoaod,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of MLE. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors:
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds Bast 221.00 feet to a sct railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rie. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 feet to a sct railroad spike corner in the center line of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds Bast £133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner
it Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and zlso with lands now or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner: THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner of line of
other lands of Grantors and linc of lands of Frank Arencila Jr, THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet to an existing tron pin
corner on line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to
a sel iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLETO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN_James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his

wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page §56.




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, piége or parcel of land situate in the Tow-ﬁship of Greenwaod,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone ¢omner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of cither Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors:
THENCE along line of lands niow or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
minutes 00 secends Fast 221,00 feet 1o a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds Hast 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the center ling of Legislative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other lands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds Fast 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin comer
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of I. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin comer of line of
other lands of Grantors and line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 83.31 feet to an existing iron pin
corner on tine of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Areneila, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to
a set iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone comer, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.
PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
TITLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his

wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 856,




ALL THAT CERTAIN part, pié-c;e. or parcel of land situate in the Township of Greenwood,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse
Estate, and land now or formerly of cither Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Grantors:
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45
munutes G0 seconds East 221.00 feet 1o 2 set railroad spike comer in the cartway of Township
Route 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of Legisiative Route
19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and along line of other Jands of
Grantors North 36 degrees 34 minutes 26 seconds East §133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner
in Line of lands of Grantor with lands formerly of Thomas Hyers and also with lands now or
formerly of J. Charles and Nancy E. Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Grantors
South 24 degrees, 56 minutes, 49 seconds Fast 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corer of line of
other lands of Grantors and linc of lands of Frank Arenclla Jr; THENCE along line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds Fast 83.31 feet fo an existing iron pin
corner on line of lands of Frank Arenella, Ir; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.
and line of other lands of Grantors South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to

a set iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING known as Parcel No. 17-11-005-01.000 on the Official Tax Map.

PREMISES BEING: RD 1 BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TTLE TO SAID PREMSIES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his
wife, by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr, and James C. Charles, her
husband, dated 7-17-86 and recorded 7-17-86 in Deed Book 370, Page 850.




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE

MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Defendant(s): JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY J.
CHARLES

Address: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL A/K/A RD1 BOX 153-E

NMK
COLUMBIA County
No 2005-CV-199

Our File #112627
Type of Action
- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

Sale Date:

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant,onthe . dayof

L 200_, at , 0'clock __.m., at Commonwealth of _,inthe

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person In charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

an ofticer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

— Other:

Race Sex Other

Description: Age Height Weight

I, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and siate that [ personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Natice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Swom to and subscribed
before me this day
of 200,

Notary; By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of 200, at —_  o’clock __ m,, Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved _ _ Unknown No Answer _ Vacant
Other: 13 ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT P ATTEMPT

Swom to and subscribed

before me this day

of 200

Notary: By:
\ . for Plaintiff

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire - 1.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S’/B/M. TO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2005-CV-199
JAMES C, CHARLES
CHARLES
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
RD [ BOX 153-F, XX Notice of Sheritt’s Sale
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17839 SALE DATE:
PLEASF POST THE HANDRBII L.,
SERVED
Served and made known to , Defendant, on the __ day of , 200, at _, o'clock __. M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis . |
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:

Description; Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof 200 , at o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:;
— Moved __Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
L.DEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__day of, _
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
LD.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(Z15)563-7000

200_, I, Shenff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sherifflof County ta



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same witheut a watchman, in custody of whocver

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

]

2 2 HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Z g Sheriff
i 2 -~ COLUMBIA County, Pa.
5 <
- i
33 Sir: — There will be placed in
o Pa your hands
¥
: _: for service a Writ of ______ EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as
(=

gperly before sherifi”s sale thereof.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, .___....ooovee

hereby released from all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

PR

destruction or removal of any such

(Attorney for Plaigtiffis)

A}

» Whigh insurance is hereby wuived.

execution by insurance

fAddmnae £

follows: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M.TQ.CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPQRATION vs JAMESC.
CHARLES and NANCY_ JIANE CHARLES, A/K/A NANCY L.
CHARLES

The defendant will be found at 505 AUSTIN. TRAIL A/K/A
RDI.BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA. 17859

________________________________________________________________ Attomey for Plaintiff

Tf Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real eslate
attach f1ve double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage,

See attached legal description ...
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